CH \$90.00 860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITRON PHARMA LLC		12/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEDAR PHARMA LLC	
Street Address:	Two Tower Center Blvd., Suite 1101	
City:	East Brunswick	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86056489	LANSOCLAMOX
Serial Number:	86702542	CITRON
Registration Number:	4454377	CP CITRON PHARMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25441.23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Citron Pharma LLC to Cedar Pharma LLC (Cert of Name Change - NJ)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0226 source=Citron Pharma LLC to Cedar Pharma LLC (Cert of Name Change - NJ)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0227

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY)

CEDAR PHARMA LLC 0400540334

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department a Certificate of Amendment on December 20th, 2016 and that the attached is a true copy of this document as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office and now remaining on file and of record.



Certificate Number: 139252332

Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCort/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 20th day of December, 2016

And Mhulder

Ford M Scudder State Treasurer

Page 1 of 1.

06N

FILED

DFC 20 2016

STATE TREASURER

L-102 NJSA 42 (2/94)

New Jersey Division of Revenue

Certificate of Amendment

Limited Liability Company

0400540334

This form may be used to amend a Certificate of Formation of a Limited Liability Company on file with the Department of the Treasury. Applicants must insure strict compliance with NISA 42, the New Jersey Limited Liability Act, and insure that all applicable filing requirements are met.

1. Name of Limited Liability Company:

Citron Pharma LLC

2. Identification Number:

0400540334

3. New LLC Name (if applicable); Cedar Pharma LLC

4. Effective Date:

December 20, 2016

5. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed);

The first provision of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Limited Liability Company to Cedar Pharma LLC.

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NISA 42 and that they are authorized to sign this form behalf of the Limited Liability Company,

Signature;

Name: Vimal Kavuru

Date:

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton, NJ 08646

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005966 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 01/13/2017 9107 07 990